Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Partial Assignment with respect to "timepieces, namely, watches, clocks; parts

and accessories for watches" in Class 14 effective 05/28/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
YAKIRA, L.L.C.		105/28/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY
			COMI ANT. NEW SERGET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIMEX NEDERLAND B.V.	
Street Address:	Herengracht 466	
City:	1017 CA Amsterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	Besloten Vennootschap: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2978104	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID EHRLICH

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TNBV 0903833

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0532 2978104

CH \$40.00

REEL: 00

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Ehrlich	
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/	
Date:	06/08/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed Partial Assignment to Timex Nederland BV (F0467677)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0533

PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yakira, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, with offices at 40 West 23rd Street, New York, New York, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, the "Trademark"):

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
Rhino Logo	2,978,104

and WHEREAS, Timex Nederland B.V., a Netherlands Besloten Venootschap, with offices at Herengracht 466, 1017 CA Amsterdam, The Netherlands ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring part of the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified registration therefore, all as described below. This assignment includes only the portion of the Trademark, registration and goodwill covering "timepieces, namely, watches, clocks; parts and accessories for watches". Title to the remaining part of the Trademark, registration and goodwill, covering "jewelry, precious and semi-precious gemstones, custom jewelry, and belt buckles of precious metal in International Class 14" remains with the Assignor.

YAKIRA, LLC

Ву:	Gaz-1	Minguest and the second
Name:	Gregg I	Donnenfeld
Title:	Executive Vice	President and General Counsel
Date of	Signature:	May 28, 2009

{F0461973.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 06/08/2009